



**Pronto Selections**  
Ready to serve gourmet

## Product Specification

Name: Charbroiled Cheeseburger

Brand: Pronto Selections

Item #: 2250

UPC: 6 85201 02250 3

GTIN: 106 85201 02250 0



Date: 06/14/2021

Product Description: Individually wrapped, fully cooked cheeseburger on a brioche bun.

### Product Characteristics

Colour: N/A

Odour: Char Burger

Shape: Round

Texture: Soft bun, firm patty

Taste: Cheese burger

Size/Count: 126g

### Product Packaging:

Count/Case: 18pc

Pack Size: 1x18pc

Packaging Type: Flow wrapped, in cardboard box

Case Weight Net: 2.27kg

Case Weight Gross: 2.77kg

Case Dimensions: 24.4 x 19.7 x 33.3 cm

Ti/Hi: 18 x 6

Case Cube:

Storage Condition: Frozen

Storage Temperature: -

18°/0°Date Code Format:

Production

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 1 burger (126 g)  
pour 1 hamburger (126 g)

<b>Calories 250</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
	<b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Total Fat / Lipides 13 g</b>	<b>17 %</b>
Saturated / saturés 6 g	31 %
+ Trans / trans 0.5 g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 17 g</b>	
Fiber / Fibres 1 g	2 %
Sugars / Sucres 4 g	4 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 15 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 400 mg</b>	<b>17 %</b>
Potassium 200 mg	4 %
Calcium 75 mg	6 %
Iron / Fer 2 mg	11 %

\* 5% or less is **a little**, 15% or more is **a lot**  
\* 5% ou moins c'est **peu**, 15% ou plus c'est **beaucoup**

**Allergens: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy, Sesame**

**Ingredients:** Bun (enriched wheat flour, water, sugar{sugar, dextrose}, liquid whole egg, butter{milk}, skim milk powder, yeast, wheat gluten, vegetable oil{canola and/or soybean}, salt, calcium propionate, sorbic acid, natural flavour, inactive yeast, mono and diglycerides, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, beta carotene, enzymes, ascorbic acid, vegetable protein{potato/pea/faba bean}, maltodextrin, cornstarch), Charbroiled beef patty (beef, Seasoning [dextrose, maltodextrin, corn starch, salt, grill flavor { from sunflower oil}, potassium, lactate, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate, citric acid]), Processed cheese (milk, modified milk ingredients, bacterial culture, salt, calcium chloride, rennet and or microbial enzyme, lipase, color, modified milk ingredients, water, glucose, sodium citrate and or sodium phosphate, salt, potassium sorbate, citric acid, white vinegar, color, soy lecithin).

Petit pain (farine de blé enrichie, eau, sucre{sucres, dextrose}, œuf entier liquide, beurre{lait}, poudre de lait écrémé, levure, gluten de blé, huile végétale{canola et/ou soya}, sel, propionate de calcium, acide sorbique, arôme naturel, levure inactive, mono et diglycérides, stéaroyl-2-lactylate de sodium, bêta-carotène, enzymes, acide ascorbique, protéines végétales {pomme de terre/pois/fève}, maltodextrine, amidon de maïs), galette de bœuf grillée (bœuf, assaisonnement [ dextrose, maltodextrine, amidon de maïs, sel, arôme de grill {de l'huile de tournesol}, potassium, lactate, phosphate de sodium, diacétate de sodium, acide citrique]), Fromage fondu (lait, substances laitières modifiées, culture bactérienne, sel, chlorure de calcium, présure et/ou enzyme microbienne, lipase, colorant, substances laitières modifiées, eau, glucose, citrate de sodium et/ou phosphate de sodium, sel, sorbate de potassium, acide citrique, vinaigre blanc, colorant, lécithine de soya).

Heating Instructions: Convection Oven, Thawed - preheat oven to 325F. Place wrapped sandwich (ovenable film) onto parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 10-13 minutes.

Microwave- Thawed: pierce or partially open wrap, microwave for approx. 1 min. Turn over halfway for best results.

## Allergen Declaration

Applies to the Manufacturing Location, where product supplied is manufactured. Reflects the ingredient and Label declaration in the ingredient specification

Allergen	Source of allergen in the product	Present in product	Present on the same line	Present in the plant	Formal control program
<b>Tree nuts</b> - include derivatives like almond oil, marzipan		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Peanut</b> - including peanut oil, peanut flour		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Egg</b> - include hidden sources like glazes on baked goods, fat substitutes, lysozyme in cheese, etc		x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Milk</b> - include derivatives like lactose, caseinates, whey in margarine, etc.	Cheese slice	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Fish</b> - include derivatives and hidden sources like anchovies in Worcestershire sauce, frying oils, surimi		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Shellfish</b> - such as clams, mussels, oysters, scallops		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Crustacean</b> - such as shrimp, lobster, crab, crayfish, and derived colours or flavours		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Sesame</b> - including seeds or oil in hidden sources		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Sulphites</b>		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Soy</b> -Include hidden sources in flavorings and seasonings	Cheese slice	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Wheat / gluten</b> - include hidden sources in flavorings and seasonings, like paprika	Brioche bun	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Mustard</b>		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	x Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>Other nuts</b>		<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No